

City of Key West, FL

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	20-5	5558	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	3/10)/2020			In control:	City Commission	
On agenda:	8/19	9/2020			Final action:	8/19/2020	
Title:	*Ratifying an Emergency Procurement Approved by the City Manager on April 23, 2020, as provided for under Section 2-797(2) and 2-845 of the Code of Ordinances, Approving the attached "Second Amendment to Task Order for the design of Frederick Douglass Gym Expansion between the City and K2M Design, Inc." for additional tasks for the Frederick Douglass Gym Extension Project in an amount not to exceed \$29,160.00; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents on behalf of the City of Key West, upon consent of the City Attorney; Authoring any necessary budget amendments and transfers.						
Sponsors:	Gre	gory Veliz					
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Resolution, 2. Executive Summary, 3. Purchasing Exemption Signed 4-23-20, 4. Executed 2nd Amendment, 5. K2M Proposal, 6. K2M Contract Executed, 7. Res 19-224 K2M Design Contract, 8. Res 20-028 Amendment 1 K2M						
Date	Ver.	Action By	у		Ac	ion	Result
8/19/2020	1	City Cor	mmission		Pa	ssed	Pass
5/5/2020	1	City Cor	mmission		Pc	stponed	Pass
			_				

*Ratifying an Emergency Procurement Approved by the City Manager on April 23, 2020, as provided for under Section 2-797(2) and 2-845 of the Code of Ordinances, Approving the attached "Second Amendment to Task Order for the design of Frederick Douglass Gym Expansion between the City and K2M Design, Inc." for additional tasks for the Frederick Douglass Gym Extension Project in an amount not to exceed \$29,160.00; Authorizing the City Manager to execute necessary documents on behalf of the City of Key West, upon consent of the City Attorney; Authoring any necessary budget amendments and transfers.